Medaptus 2023 Academy Virtual Conference Registration Terms and Conditions

All Medaptus Academy Virtual Conference registrants and attendees must agree to abide by the following Registration Terms and Conditions outlined below. The Medaptus Academy Virtual Conference ("Event") is dedicated to providing a valuable and secure experience for all participants. All attendees, speakers, and event staff ("Participants") must agree to the terms and conditions specified below.

Below, you will find details on event registration, multimedia usage, contact information, and the code of conduct.

Cancellation

If you are unable to attend the event, please cancel your registration to allow others the opportunity to participate. If you cancel before August 31st, 2023, you will be refunded in full, minus a 10% administrative charge. If you cancel after August 31, 2023, your ticket can be transferred to a colleague, or you can use it for next year's medaptus Academy. Contact the Medaptus Team at academy@medaptus.com to cancel.

Photography, Audio, and Video Recording

We reserve the right to capture and utilize all images, videos, and audio recordings taken at the Medaptus Academy Virtual Conference, which may include Participants, including yourself. By attending the event, you consent to having your image, voice, likeness, and/or presentation recorded or captured in any and all mediums, whether currently existing or developed in the future. We reserve the right to use such images, recordings, and videos without prior notice or compensation to you or your organization. These recordings may contain content or material protected by copyrights, trademarks, or other rights owned or licensed by Medaptus. Participants are prohibited from copying, reproducing, publishing, or distributing any photographs, videos, or audio recordings taken at the event for commercial use without obtaining express prior written permission from Medaptus.

Use of Registrant Contact Information

By registering for the Medaptus Academy Virtual Conference, Participants grant permission for their contact information to be shared with Medaptus for future communication purposes, including but not limited to event updates, conferences and webinars, blogs, best practices, and product information.

Code of Conduct

By attending the Medaptus Academy Virtual Conference, you agree to adhere to this code of conduct. Organizers reserve the right to expel anyone found to be in violation of this code of conduct at their discretion. Medaptus maintains a zero-tolerance policy towards any form of harassment or abusive behavior directed towards any Participants. We expect all Participants to contribute to a safe and supportive environment that promotes inclusiveness. Harassment or abusive behavior may occur through various platforms, such as email, forums, chats, video

conferencing, or social media, and includes but is not limited to: deliberate intimidation, stalking, inappropriate photography or recording (of a sexual or violent nature), persistent disruption of talks, presentations, or other events and activities, unwelcome sexual attention, comments or actions based on personal characteristics such as gender, gender identity and expression, age, sexual orientation, disability, physical appearance, race, religion, or political affiliation. Please report any instances of harassing or abusive behavior to Medaptus Team at academy@medaptus.com.